

RECEIVED

01-11-2018

**CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN

SUPREME COURT

Appeal No. 2016AP001409-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

JOSEPH T. LANGLOIS,

Defendant-Appellant-Petitioner.

ON REVIEW OF A DECISION OF THE COURT OF
APPEALS, DIVISION II, AFFIRMING JUDGMENTS AND
ORDERS ENTERED IN THE WASHINGTON COUNTY
CIRCUIT COURT, THE HONORABLE JAMES K.
MUEHLBAUER, PRESIDING

BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT-PETITIONER

ANDREW J. JARMUZ
The Law Office of Andrew J. Jarmuz, LLC
State Bar No. 1089369

P.O. Box 24537
Edina, MN 55424
(262) 446-3380
andrew@jarmuzlaw.com

Attorney for Defendant-Appellant-Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
ARGUMENT	8
I. TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILING TO OBJECT TO THE JURY INSTRUCTIONS FOR ACCIDENT AND SELF DEFENSE ON THE CHARGE OF HOMICIDE BY NEGLIGENT HANDLING OF A DANGEROUS WEAPON.	8
II. A NEW TRIAL IS WARRANTED IN THE INTEREST OF JUSTICE DUE TO THE ERRONEOUS JURY INSTRUCTIONS.	28
III. THE ERRONEOUS JURY INSTRUCTIONS ON ACCIDENT AND SELF DEFENSE VIOLATED MR. LANGLOIS’S DUE PROCESS RIGHTS.	33
IV. THERE WAS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO CONVICT MR. LANGLOIS OF HOMICIDE BY NEGLIGENT HANDLING OF A DANGEROUS WEAPON.	39
CONCLUSION	45

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Wisconsin Cases

<i>Air Wisconsin, Inc., v. North Central Airlines, Inc.</i> , 98 Wis.2d 301, 296 N.W.2d 749 (1980)	29
<i>Clark v. Leisure Vehicles, Inc.</i> , 96 Wis.2d 607, 292 N.W.2d 630 (1980).....	29
<i>Gyldenvand v. Schroeder</i> , 90 Wis.2d 690, 280 N.W.2d 235 (1979)	29
<i>In the Interest of C.E.W.</i> , 124 Wis.2d 47, 368 N.W.2d 47 (1985)	29
<i>State v. Allen</i> , 2004 WI 106, 274 Wis. 2d 568, 682 N.W.2d 433	9, 10
<i>State v. Armstrong</i> , 2005 WI 119, 283 Wis.2d 639, 700 N.W.2d 98	28, 32
<i>State v. Austin</i> , 2013 WI App 96, 349 Wis.2d 744, 836 N.W.2d 833	21, 22, 31, 37
<i>State v. Avery</i> , 2013 WI 13, 345 Wis.2d 407, 826 N.W.2d 60	32
<i>State v. Barman</i> , 183 Wis. 2d 180, 515 N.W.2d 493 (Ct. App. 1994).....	41
<i>State v. Bentley</i> , 201 Wis. 2d 303, 548 N.W.2d 50 (1996)	9, 10
<i>State v. Dix</i> , 86 Wis.2d 474, 273 N.W.2d 250 (1979) ...	34
<i>State v. Dodson</i> , 219 Wis. 2d. 65, 580 N.W.2d 181 (1998)	34

<i>State v. Harp</i> , 161 Wis. 2d 773, 469 N.W.2d 210 (Ct. App. 1991).....	29, 30
<i>State v. Harvey</i> , 2002 WI 93, 254 Wis. 2d 442, 647 N.W.2d 189	34
<i>State v. Hicks</i> , 202 Wis.2d 150, 549 N.W.2d 435 (1996)	27
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 153 Wis. 2d 121 (1990).....	9
<i>State v. Kucharski</i> , 2015 WI 64, 363 Wis.2d 658, 866 N.W.2d 697	32
<i>State v. McCoy</i> , 143 Wis.2d 274, 421 N.W.2d 107 (1988)	33, 34
<i>State v. Poellinger</i> , 153 Wis. 2d 493, 451 N.W.2d 752 (1990)	39
<i>State v. Roberson</i> , 2006 WI 80, 292 Wis. 2d 280, 717 N.W.2d 111	9, 26
<i>State v. Schumacher</i> , 144 Wis.2d 388, 424 N.W.2d 672 (1988)	28
<i>State v. Schutte</i> , 2006 WI App 135, 295 Wis. 2d 256, 720 N.W.2d 469	40
<i>State v. Shah</i> , 134 Wis.2d 246, 397 N.W.2d 492 (1986)	27
<i>State v. Thiel</i> , 2003 WI 111, 264 Wis. 2d 571, 665 N.W.2d 305	10
<i>State v. Vick</i> , 104 Wis.2d 678, 312 N.W.2d 489 (1981)	34
<i>Vollmer v. Luety</i> , 156 Wis.2d 1, 456 N.W.2d 797 (1990)	29

Wisconsin Statutes	
Wis. Stat. § 751.06	28
Federal Cases	
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	8, 9
Wisconsin Jury Instructions	
WIS-JI-CRIMINAL 772	14, 16
WIS-JI-CRIMINAL 801	14, 20, 21, 22, 31, 37
